### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Deutsche Bank AG, New York Branch	03/24/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cabot Safety Intermediate Corporation		
Street Address:	322 Industrial Court		
City:	Concord		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28025		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6511177
Patent Number:	6338342
Patent Number:	6920956
Patent Number:	6276795
Patent Number:	6695903
Patent Number:	6536435
Patent Number:	6322211
Patent Number:	6826287

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)859-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kingsca@ffhsj.com Correspondent Name: Carrie B. Kingsley Address Line 1: Fried Frank, et al. LLP Address Line 2: One New York Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

PATENT

**REEL: 017379 FRAME: 0367** 

500088929

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	95389-27
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie B. Kingsley
Total Attachments: 4 source=DBAG patent release#page1.tif source=DBAG patent release#page2.tif source=DBAG patent release#page3.tif source=DBAG patent release#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017379 FRAME: 0368

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of March 24, 2006, is made by Deutsche Bank AG, New York Branch, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") in favor of Cabot Safety Intermediate Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("CSIC").

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents dated April 20, 2004 (the "Security Interest") recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 27, 2004, at Reel/Frame No. 015293/0386, CSIC granted the Collateral Agent a security interest in United States patents and patent applications, all proceeds and products of the foregoing, and all causes of action for infringement or unfair competition regarding the same (the "Patent Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations contained in the Security Interest have been made;

WHEREAS, CSIC has requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent hereby RELEASES and reconveys all of the Security Interest granted to the Collateral Agent by CSIC under the Security Interest in the Patent Collateral, including but not limited to each of the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto.

The Collateral Agent agrees to provide CSIC with any information and additional authorization, and will execute any documents necessary to effect, record, and perfect the release of the Collateral Agent's security interest in the Patent Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

Deutsche Bank AG, New York Branch, as the Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

Diane Rolfe

Director

Title:

Evelyn Thierry

Vice President

CERTIFICATION OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK ) SS

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this day of MACH, 2006, personally appeared NANE KOLFED Who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that so/she is the New York Branch, and that he/she, as such officer being duly authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his/her free act and deed and as the full act and deed of such corporation as such officer.

Typian's Public

My Commission Expires:

JOJEANTRAVIS
Registration No. 01TR5013241
New York County
July 15, 2027

Deutsche Bank AG, New York Branch, as the Collateral Agent

By: diane F.

Name: Diane Rolfe

Director

Title:

Evelyn Thierry
Vice President

CERTIFICATION OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF KWYORK SS:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 2 kD day of hard the purposes and says that he/she is the birectory of Deutsche Bank AG, New York Branch, and that he/she, as such officer being duly authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his/her free act and deed and as the full act and deed of such corporation as such officer.

My Commission Expires:

Public

JÖJEANTRÄVIS
Registration No. 01TR5013241
New York County
July 15, 2007

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

<u>Title</u>	Application No.	Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Expiration Date
Protective Eyewear with Adjustable Strap	09/474045	6511177 B1	28-Dec-1999	28-Jan-2003	02-May-2016
Respirator Headpiece and Release Mechanism	09/255601	6338342 B1	22-Feb-1999	15-Jan-2002	22-Feb-2019
Detectable Earplug and Method of Manufacture Thereof	09/226467	6920956 B1	07-Jan-1999	26-Jul-2005	16-Jan-2021
Protective Eyewear with Adjustable Strap	09/542238	6276795 B1	04-Apr-2000	21-Aug-2001	04-Apr-2020
Earplug	09/482237	6695093 B1	13-Jan-2000	24-Feb-2004	05-Sep-2020
Respirator Headpiece And Release Mechanism	09/608899	6536435 B1	30-Jun-2000	25-Mar-2003	22-Feb-2019
Adjustable Temple Eyewear	09/710006	6322211 B1	10-Nov-2000	27-Nov-2001	10-Nov-2020
Earmuff with Controlled Leak	09/829159	6826287 B2	09-Apr-2001	30-Nov-2004	24-Jun-2021

**RECORDED: 03/29/2006**